Gosport Marinas Survey
for Lambert Smith Hampton

by demographics and location

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE

Q01 Are you aresident of Gosport Borough?

Yes 381% 51 308% 24 482% 27 733% 11 486% 18 268% 22 32.0% 33 58.1%

No 61.9% 83 69.2% 54 51.8% 29 26.7% 4 51.4% 19 73.2% 60 68.0% 70 41.9%

Base: 134 78 56 15 37 82 103

Q02 What is the main purpose of your visit to (STUDY CENTRE) today?

Sailing/ yachting/ boating -  14.2% 19 141% 11 143% 8 0.0% 0 10.8% 4 183% 15 155% 16 9.7%
day trip

Saling/ yachting/ boating - 23.9% 32 26.9% 21 19.6% 11 20.0% 3 10.8% 4 30.5% 25 27.2% 28 12.9%
longer stay (+1 nights)

To access other water based 0.7% 1 13% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 1 1.0% 1 0.0%
activities (e.g. kayaking)

Other marine related 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
(PLEASE WRITE IN)

Boat servicing / boat 15.7% 21 21.8% 17 7.1% 4 0.0% 0 29.7% 11 12.2% 10 13.6% 14 22.6%
chandlery

Pick up sailing supplies 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Visiting for the day - not 11.9% 16 7.7% 6 17.9% 10 20.0% 3 18.9% 7 17.3% 6 11.7% 12 12.9%
marine related

Business/ employment 3.7% 5 38% 3 36% 2 6.7% 1 27% 1 37% 3 29% 3 65%
related

Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Having lunch 8.2% 11 51% 4 12.5% 7 13.3% 2 10.8% 4 6.1% 5 78% 8 9.7%

Holiday apartment 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0 27% 1 0.0% 0 10% 1 0.0%

Just out for awalk 75% 10 7.7% 6 71% 4 13.3% 2 27% 1 85% 7 58% 6 12.9%

Just passing through 8.2% 11 7.7% 6 89% 5 6.7% 1 10.8% 4 7.3% 6 87% 9 65%

Meeting friends 3.0% 4 13% 1 54% 3 13.3% 2 0.0% 0 24% 2 3% 4 0.0%

Old Gaffers Rally 0.7% 1 13% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 1 0.0% 0 32%

(Don't know) 1.5% 2 13% 1 18% 1 6.7% 1 0.0% 0 12% 1 1.0% 1 32%

Base: 134 78 56 15 37 82 103

Q03 How long do you intend to stay at (STUDY CENTRE) today?

Up to one day 50.0% 67 462% 36 554% 31 66.7% 10 649% 24 402% 33 46.6% 48 61.3%

2-3 days 239% 32 244% 19 232% 13 6.7% 1 18.9% 7 293% 24 252% 26 19.4%

4-7 days 8.2% 11 10.3% 8 54% 3 0.0% 0 54% 2 11.0% 9 7.8% 8 9.7%

2 weeks 1.5% 2 0.0% 0 36% 2 6.7% 1 0.0% 0 12% 1 19% 2 0.0%

+2 weeks 149% 20 192% 15 8.9% 5 20.0% 3 81% 3 171% 14 165% 17 97%

(Don't know / unsure) 1.5% 2 0.0% 0 36% 2  0.0% 0 27% 1 12% 1 19% 2  0.0%

Base: 134 78 56 15 37 82 103
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No at Q06
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by demographics and location

Gosport Marinas Survey

for Lambert Smith Hampton

Total

Male

Female

18-34

35-54

Q04 Which other marinas/moorings in Gosport have you visited or intend to visit? [MR]

Gosport Marina 3.0%
Haslar Marina 12.7%
Royal Clarence Marina 4.5%
Other (PLEASE WRITEIN)  0.0%
Do not intend to visit any 85.1%

other marinas/ moorings
in Gosport

Base:
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0 54%
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Q05 What improvements could be made to facilities at (STUDY CENTRE) that would

No improvements needed 35.1%

More/ better shops 23.9%

More/ better cafes/ 17.2%
restaurants/ bars

More/ better communal 14.9%
facilities (e.g. toilets)

More/ better moorings 0.0%

More/ better car parking 8.2%

Free or cheaper car parking 3.0%

Improved access to Gosport 4.5%
Town Centre

Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)  0.0%

Approach could be prettier 1.5%

Cleaner 0.7%

Concrete pontoons so more 0.7%
stable

Disabled facilities 0.7%

Improved road access 1.5%

Improved signage/ 2.2%
information

Livemusic 0.7%

Morelighting 0.7%

(Don't know / unsure) 14.9%

Base:
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Q06 Do you intend to visit Gosport Town Centre today?

Yes 58.2%
No 38.8%
(Don't know / unsure) 3.0%
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Yesat Q06  Noat Q06
3 38% 3 1% 1
4 179% 14 58% 3
0 64% 5 19% 1
0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
43 782% 61 94.2% 49
47 78 52
9 385% 30 308% 16
28 128% 10 385% 20
16 10.3% 8 269% 14
8 128% 10 192% 10
0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
4 10.3% 8 58% 3
0 26% 2 38% 2
6 2.6% 2 177% 4
0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
2 26% 2 0.0% 0
1 00% 0 19% 1
0 13% 1 0.0% 0
0 0.0% 0 19% 1
0 13% 1 1.9% 1
2 13% 1 38% 2
1 13% 1 0.0% 0
0 13% 1 0.0% 0
4 17.9% 14 9.6% 5
47 78 52
20 100.0% 78 0.0% 0
24  0.0% 0100.0% 52
3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
47 78 52
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by demographicsand location GOSport Marinas Survey Page 3

for Lambert Smith Hampton July 2019
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE Gosport Haslar Royal Yesat Q06  Noat Q06
Marina Marina Clarence
Marina

Q07 How often do you combine a trip to Gosport Town Centre with your visit to (STUDY CENTRE)?

Everyday 231% 31 244% 19 214% 12 20.0% 3 135% 5 280% 23 233% 24 22.6% 7 344% 21 115% 3 149% 7 385% 30 0.0% 0
Every second day 75% 10 9.0% 7 54% 3 13.3% 2 2% 1 85% 7 87% 9 32% 1 82% 5 0.0% 0 10.6% 5 11.5% 9 1% 1
Once during visit 254% 34 282% 22 214% 12 20.0% 3 24.3% 9 268% 22 233% 24 323% 10 13.1% 8 69.2% 18 17.0% 8 321% 25 154% 8
Rarely 299% 40 295% 23 304% 17 40.0% 6 378% 14 244% 20 32.0% 33 22.6% 7 271.9% 17 154% 4 404% 19 128% 10 57.7% 30
Never 134% 18 7.7% 6 214% 12 6.7% 1 21.6% 8 11.0% 9 126% 13 16.1% 5 14.8% 9 38% 1 17.0% 8 3.8% 3 250% 13
Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't know / unsure) 0.7% 1 13% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 1 0.0% 0 32% 1 16% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1 0.0% 0
Base: 134 78 56 15 37 82 103 31 61 26 47 78 52
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by demographics and location

Gosport Marinas Survey

for Lambert Smith Hampton

Total

Q08 What is the reason why you rarely or never combine a trip to Gosport Town Centre with your visit to (STUDY CENTRE)? [MR]
Those who said Rarely or Never at Q07

Generally prefer to stay 12.1%
within the marina complex

Everything provided for 1.7%
within the marina complex

Do not havetimetovisitthe 12.1%
town centre

Too far awalk to thetown 6.9%
centre

Does not feel welcoming 24.1%

Does not feel safe 17.2%

Unattractive town centre 39.7%

Poor range/ quality of shops  36.2%

Poor range / quality of cafes/ 20.7%
restaurants

Poor range/ quality of bars/  8.6%
pubs

Poor range / quality of 0.0%
financial services (e.g.
banks)

Poor range / quality of 0.0%
personal services (e.g.
beauty / hair salons, dry
cleaners, laundrettes, etc)

Poor range/ quality of 3.4%
leisure offer (e.g. cinema,
health / fitness, etc)

Poor range/ quality of visitor  3.4%
attractions

Other (PLEASE WRITE IN) 0.0%

No reason to visit town, just  17.2%
here to visit the Marina

(Don't know / unsure) 5.2%

Base:
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Female

10.3%

0.0%
13.8%
13.8%
34.5%
27.6%
44.8%
48.3%
31.0%
10.3%

0.0%

0.0%

3.4%

3.4%

0.0%
17.2%

3.4%

3
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18-34

0.0%

0.0%
28.6%

0.0%
57.1%
28.6%
71.4%
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42.9%
42.9%
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14.3%
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9.1%
4.5%
4.5%
13.6%
22.7%
18.2%
40.9%
40.9%
18.2%
9.1%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
18.2%

9.1%

55+ ABC1

2 17.2% 5 13.0% 6
1 0.0% 0 22% 1
1 13.8% 4 13.0% 6
3 34% 1 43% 2
5 17.2% 5 17.4% 8
4 13.8% 4 13.0% 6
9 31.0% 9 348% 16
9 27.6% 8 304% 14
4 17.2% 5 152% 7
2 0.0% 0 65% 3
0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
0 34% 1 22% 1
0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
4 20.7% 6 17.4% 8
2 34% 1 65% 3
22 29 46
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0.0%

8.3%
16.7%
50.0%
33.3%
58.3%
58.3%
41.7%
16.7%

0.0%

0.0%

8.3%

16.7%

0.0%
16.7%

0.0%
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7.7%
0.0%
11.5%
0.0%
11.5%
0.0%
19.2%
26.9%
11.5%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
26.9%

11.5%

26

Haslar
Marina

20.0%
20.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
40.0%
40.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0

Royal
Clarence
Marina

14.8%

0.0%
14.8%
14.8%
40.7%
37.0%
59.3%
44.4%
33.3%
18.5%

0.0%

0.0%

7.4%

7.4%

0.0%
11.1%

0.0%

11
16

12
9

27

Yesat Q06
0.0% 0
0.0% 0
7.7% 1
0.0% 0
7.7% 1
7.7% 1

23.1% 3

30.8% 4
7.7% 1
7.7% 1
0.0% 0
0.0% 0
7.7% 1
7.7% 1
0.0% 0

30.8% 4

23.1% 3

13
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No at Q06
16.3% 7
2.3% 1
14.0% 6
7.0% 3
279% 12
18.6% 8
42% 19
37.2% 16
233% 10
9.3% 4
0.0% 0
0.0% 0
2.3% 1
2.3% 1
0.0% 0
11.6% 5
0.0% 0
43
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by demographicsand location GOSport Marinas Survey Page 5

for Lambert Smith Hampton July 2019
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE Gosport Haslar Royal Yesat Q06  Noat Q06
Marina Marina Clarence
Marina

Q09 What is the main reason for visiting Gosport Town Centre today? [MR]
Those who said Yes or Don't know at Q06

For food shopping 61.0% 50 580% 29 656% 21 85.7% 6 476% 10 63.0% 34 629% 39 550% 11 513% 20 85.0% 17 565% 13 628% 49 0.0% 0
For non-food shopping 159% 13 18.0% 9 12.5% 4  0.0% 0 14.3% 3 185% 10 17.7% 11 10.0% 2 231% 9 10.0% 2 87% 2 167% 13 0.0% 0
For shopping in general 146% 12 12.0% 6 18.8% 6 42.9% 3 19.0% 4 93% 5 11.3% 7 25.0% 5 15.4% 6 0.0% 0 26.1% 6 141% 11 0.0% 0
For window shopping / 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
browsing

Tovisit cafes/ restaurants/  183% 15 24.0% 12 9.4% 3 0.0% 0 28.6% 6 16.7% 9 226% 14 50% 1 15.4% 6 35.0% 7 87% 2 192% 15 0.0% 0
takeaways

To visit the street market 6.1% 5 8.0% 4 31% 1 14.3% 1 48% 1 56% 3 32% 2 15.0% 3 51% 2 15.0% 3 0.0% 0 64% 5 0.0% 0

To visit the bank and other 134% 11 12.0% 6 15.6% 5 42.9% 3 14.3% 3 93% 5 12.9% 8 15.0% 3 12.8% 5 0.0% 0 26.1% 6 141% 11 0.0% 0

financial services
Tovisit health facilities (eg.  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

GP, dentist, etc)
Tovisit visitor attractions 1.2% 1 0.0% 0 31% 1 0.0% 0 48% 1 0.0% 0 16% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 43% 1 13% 1 0.0% 0]
For business purposes 1.2% 1 00% 0 31% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 19% 1 16% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 50% 1 00% 0 13% 1 0.0% 0
To visit personal services 2.4% 2 40% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 37% 2 32% 2 0.0% 0 51% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 26% 2 0.0% 0
(e.g. hair salon, beauty
salon, barber, etc)
Other (FLEASE WRITEIN)  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't know) 8.5% 7 6.0% 3 125% 4 0.0% 0 95% 2 93% 5 48% 3 20.0% 4 17.7% 3 0.0% 0 17.4% 4 6.4% 5 0.0% 0]
Base: 82 50 32 7 21 54 62 20 39 20 23 78
Mean score [Nothing=0,£5 or Less=2.5,£5.01 To £15=10,£15.01 To £30=22.5,£30.01 To £50=40,£50.01 Plus=60,(Don’t know)"-99]
Q10 How much do you expect to spend during a visit to Gosport Town Centre today on the following?
Those who said Yes or Don't know at Q06
Convenience, food and drink purchases e.g. from supermarket, newsagent, bakery, butcher, etc
Nothing 244% 20 32.0% 16 12.5% 4 0.0% 0 28.6% 6 259% 14 29.0% 18 10.0% 2 3B9% 14 15.0% 3 13.0% 3 256% 20 0.0% 0
£5or Less 7.3% 6 12.0% 6 00% 0 00% 0 95% 2 74% 4 48% 3 15.0% 3 7% 3 15.0% 3 0.0% 0 7.7% 6 0.0% 0
£5.01 To £15 14.6% 12 14.0% 7 15.6% 5 14.3% 1 19.0% 4 13.0% 7 17.7% 11 5.0% 1 10.3% 4 10.0% 2 26.1% 6 14.1% 11 0.0% 0]
£15.01 To £30 329% 27 240% 12 46.9% 15 57.1% 4 19.0% 4 352% 19 355% 22 25.0% 5 359% 14 40.0% 8 21.7% 5 333% 26 0.0% 0
£30.01 To £50 8.5% 7 80% 4 94% 3 14.3% 1 95% 2 74% 4 81% 5 10.0% 2 26% 1 15.0% 3 13.0% 3 9.0% 7 0.0% 0
£50.01 Plus 6.1% 5 6.0% 3 63% 2  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 93% 5 48% 3 10.0% 2 51% 2 50% 1 87% 2 6.4% 5 0.0% 0]
(Don’'t know) 6.1% 5 40% 2 94% 3 14.3% 1 143% 3 1% 1 00% 0 25.0% 5 26% 1 00% 0 17.4% 4 38% 3 0.0% 0
Mean: 17.18 14.48 2164 23.33 1194 18.25 16.01 22.00 13.75 19.38 2171 17.20 0.00
Base: 82 50 32 7 21 54 62 20 39 20 23 78 0
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Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE Gosport Haslar
Marina Marina

Non-food purchases e.g. clothing, footwear, gifts, souvenirs, medicines, personal goods, etc
Nothing 57.3% 47 620% 31 50.0% 16 0.0% 0 619% 13 63.0% 34 629% 39 40.0% 8 641% 25 75.0% 15
£50r Less 12.2% 10 12.0% 6 12.5% 4 14.3% 1 95% 2 13.0% 7 145% 9 50% 1 10.3% 4 50% 1
£5.01 To £15 9.8% 8 12.0% 6 6.3% 2 143% 1 48% 1 11.1% 6 81% 5 15.0% 3 77% 3 15.0% 3
£15.01 To £30 3.7% 3 6.0% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 48% 1 37% 2 48% 3 0.0% 0 51% 2 50% 1
£30.01 To £50 2.4% 2 0.0% 0 6.3% 2 0.0% 0 95% 2 0.0% 0 32% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
£50.01 Plus 1.2% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 1 16% 1 0.0% 0 26% 1 0.0% 0
(Don't know) 134% 11 6.0% 3 25.0% 8 71.4% 5 95% 2 74% 4 48% 3 40.0% 8 10.3% 4 0.0% 0
Mean: 4.40 431 458 6.25 6.18 3.65 4.75 271 4.14 2.75
Base: 82 50 32 7 21 54 62 20 39 20

Dining and drinking out e.g. cafes, restaurants, bars
Nothing 59.8% 49 60.0% 30 59.4% 19 28.6% 2 381% 8 72.2% 39 645% 40 45.0% 9 69.2% 27 65.0% 13
£50r Less 9.8% 8 12.0% 6 6.3% 2 0.0% 0 23.8% 5 56% 3 81% 5 15.0% 3 12.8% 5 10.0% 2
£5.01 To £15 13.4% 11 12.0% 6 15.6% 5 14.3% 1 19.0% 4 11.1% 6 16.1% 10 5.0% 1 12.8% 5 5.0% 1
£15.01 To £30 6.1% 5 80% 4 31% 1 0.0% 0 95% 2 56% 3 81% 5 0.0% 0 26% 1 15.0% 3
£30.01 To £50 1.2% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 1 0.0% 0 5.0% 1 0.0% 0 5.0% 1
£50.01 Plus 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't know) 9.8% 8 6.0% 3 15.6% 5 57.1% 4  95% 2 3™ 2 32% 2 30.0% 6 26% 1 0.0% 0
Mean: 3.82 4.36 2.87 3.33 5.13 3.37 3.75 411 2.24 6.13
Base: 82 50 32 7 21 54 62 20 39 20

Leisure and tourist attractions
Nothing 89.0% 73 920% 46 84.4% 27 42.9% 3 905% 19 944% 51 968% 60 65.0% 13 949% 37 100.0% 20
£50r Less 1.2% 1 20% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 1 0.0% 0 50% 1 26% 1 0.0% 0
£5.01 To £15 1.2% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 1 16% 1 0.0% 0 26% 1 0.0% 0
£15.01 To £30 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
£30.01 To £50 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
£50.01 Plus 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't know) 8.5% 7 4.0% 2 15.6% 5 57.1% 4 95% 2 1% 1 16% 1 30.0% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Mean: 0.17 0.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.24 0.16 0.18 0.32 0.00
Base: 82 50 32 7 21 54 62 20 39 20
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Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE Gosport Haslar Royal Yesat Q06  Noat Q06
Marina Marina Clarence
Marina
Other services e.g. hair / beauty salon, barber, dry cleaning

Nothing 829% 68 86.0% 43 781% 25 42.9% 3 8.7% 18 87.0% 47 90.3% 56 60.0% 12 84.6% 331000% 20 652% 15 846% 66 0.0% 0
£50r Less 3.7% 3 40% 2 31% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 56% 3 16% 1 10.0% 2 51% 2 0.0% 0 43% 1 3.8% 3 0.0% 0
£5.01 To £15 1.2% 1 2.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 1 16% 1 00% 0 26% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1 0.0% 0
£15.01 To £30 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
£30.01 To £50 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
£50.01 Plus 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
(Don’'t know) 122% 10 8.0% 4 18.8% 6 57.1% 4 14.3% 3 56% 3 65% 4 30.0% 6 7.7% 3 00% 0 30.4% 7 10.3% 8 0.0% 0
Mean: 0.24 0.33 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.34 0.22 0.36 0.42 0.00 0.16 0.25 0.00
Base: 82 50 32 7 21 54 62 20 39 20 23 78 0
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for Lambert Smith Hampton July 2019
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE Gosport Haslar Royal Yesat Q06  Noat Q06
Marina Marina Clarence
Marina

Q11 What do you like about Gosport Town Centre ? [MR]
Those who said Yes or Don't know at Q06

Close to the marina/ 34.1% 28 34.0% 17 34.4% 11 28.6% 2 381% 8 33.3% 18 37.1% 23 25.0% 5 41.0% 16 5.0% 1 47.8% 11 34.6% 27  0.0% 0
mooring
Close to Portsmouth 3.7% 3 0.0% 0 94% 3 14.3% 1 0.0% 0 37% 2 32% 2 50% 1 2.6% 1 50% 1 43% 1 38% 3 0.0% 0
Attractive environment / nice  3.7% 3 40% 2 31% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 56% 3 48% 3 0.0% 0 51% 2 50% 1 0.0% 0 38% 3 0.0% 0
place
Closeto friends or relatives 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Close to home 13.4% 11 10.0% 5 18.8% 6 42.9% 3 143% 3 93% 5 97% 6 25.0% 5 154% 6 50% 1 17.4% 4 14.1% 11 0.0% Q
Compact 3.7% 3 4.0% 2 31% 1 0.0% 0 95% 2 1% 1 48% 3 0.0% 0 26% 1 0.0% 0 87% 2 38% 3 0.0% 0
Easy to get to by bike 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Easy to get to by bus 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Easy to get to by car 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Easy to get to by ferry 3.7% 3 2.0% 1 6.3% 2 28.6% 2 0.0% 0 19% 1 32% 2 50% 1 26% 1 0.0% 0 87% 2 38% 3 0.0% 0
Easy to park 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Good facilitiesin general 1.2% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 1 0.0% 0 5.0% 1 0.0% 0 50% 1 0.0% 0 13% 1 0.0% 0
Good food stores 4.9% 4 4.0% 2 63% 2 0.0% 0 48% 1 56% 3 48% 3 50% 1 0.0% 0 10.0% 2 87% 2 38% 3 0.0% 0
Good pubs, cafés or 4.9% 4 40% 2 6.3% 2 0.0% 0 95% 2 3% 2 48% 3 50% 1 26% 1 10.0% 2 43% 1 51% 4 0.0% 0
restaurants
Good range of non-food 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
shops

Good range of independent 3.7% 3 4.0% 2 31% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 56% 3 48% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15.0% 3 00% 0 38% 3 0.0% 0
shops

Good range of 'high street’ 2.4% 2 20% 1 31% 1 0.0% 0 48% 1 19% 1 16% 1 50% 1 26% 1 50% 1 0.0% 0 26% 2 0.0% 0
retailers/ multiples

Good range of leisure and 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
visitor attractions
Affordable shops 1.2% 1 00% 0 31% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 1 00% 0 50% 1 26% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1 0.0% Q
High quality shops 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
The street market 6.1% 5 80% 4 31% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 93% 5 48% 3 10.0% 2 0.0% 0 20.0% 4 4.3% 1 64% 5 00% 0]
Makes a change from other 1.2% 1 20% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19 1 0.0% 0 50% 1 26% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1 0.0% 0
places
Quiet 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Safe and secure 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Traditional 146% 12 200% 10 6.3% 2 14.3% 1 48% 1 185% 10 14.5% 9 15.0% 3 12.8% 5 15.0% 3 17.4% 4 141% 11 0.0% 0
Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't know) 12.2% 10 10.0% 5 15.6% 5 0.0% 0 95% 2 14.8% 8 12.9% 8 10.0% 2 154% 6 10.0% 2 87% 2 11.5% 9 0.0% Q
(Nothing / very little) 146% 12 16.0% 8 125% 4 28.6% 2 28.6% 6 7.4% 4 11.3% 7 25.0% 5 10.3% 4 20.0% 4 17.4% 4 128% 10 0.0% 0
Base: 82 50 32 7 21 54 62 20 39 20 23 78 0
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for Lambert Smith Hampton July 2019
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE Gosport Haslar Royal Yesat Q06  Noat Q06
Marina Marina Clarence
Marina

Q12 What improvements could be made to shopping and other town centre uses Gosport Town Centre that would encourage you to visit the centre more frequently? [MR]

Better access by road 2.2% 3 26% 2 18% 1 67% 1 27% 1 12% 1 19% 2 32% 1 33% 2 00% 0 21% 1 13% 1 38% 2
Better public transport 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 18% 1 6.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 10% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 1 13% 1 0.0% 0]
Improved ferry service 0.7% 1 13% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 1 1.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 21% 1 00% 0 19% 1
Better signposting 0.7% 1 00% 0 18% 1 00% 0 27% 1 00% 0 10% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 21% 1 13% 1 0.0% 0
Cleaner streets 5.2% 7 26% 2 8% 5 6.7% 1 81% 3 37% 3 68% 7 0.0% 0 6.6% 4  0.0% 0 6.4% 3 26% 2 9.6% 5
Facilitieswhich would assist ~ 0.7% 1 13% 1 0.0% 0 6.7% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 32% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 1 13% 1 0.0% 0
you if shopping with
children
Free car parking 6.0% 8 64% 5 54% 3 20.0% 3 54% 2 3% 3 4% 5 97% 3 33% 2 00% 0 12.8% 6 26% 2 9.6% 5
More/ better town centre 1.5% 2 0.0% 0 36% 2 67% 1 27% 1 0.0% 0 19% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 43% 2 0.0% 0 38% 2
events
More/ better comparison 6.0% 8 3.8% 3 89% 5 20.0% 3 0.0% 0 6.1% 5 49% 5 97% 3 33% 2 0.0% 0 12.8% 6 51% 4 177% 4
retailers (i.e. non-food
shops)

More/ better specialist shops  6.0% 8 51% 4 71% 4 13.3% 2 81% 3 37% 3 4.9% 5 9.7% 3 16% 1 00% 0 14.9% 7 3.8% 3 9.6% 5
and services for boat users

More/ better value or 8.2% 11 51% 4 12.5% 7 26.7% 4 81% 3 49% 4 6.8% 7 12.9% 4 82% 5 3.8% 1 10.6% 5 77% 6 9.6% 5
affordable shops

More/ better entertainment 1.5% 2 0.0% 0 36% 2 0.0% 0 27% 1 12% 1 19% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 43% 2 0.0% 0 38% 2

More/ better places for 14.2% 19 12.8% 10 16.1% 9 26.7% 4 21.6% 8 85% 7 13.6% 14 16.1% 5 11.5% 7 3.8% 1 23.4% 11 12.8% 10 17.3% 9
eating out (e.g. cafes and
restaurants)

More/ better food shops 5.2% 7 26% 2 8% 5 13.3% 2 81% 3 24% 2 58% 6 32% 1 33% 2 0.0% 0 10.6% 5 26% 2 9.6% 5

More/ better parking 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0 27% 1 0.0% 0 10% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 1 0.0% 0 19% 1

More/ better pedestrianised 0.7% 1 13% 1 0.0% 0 6.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 1 13% 1 0.0% 0
streets

More/ better public 1.5% 2 13% 1 18% 1 0.0% 0 27% 1 12% 1 10% 1 32% 1 16% 1 0.0% 0 21% 1 0.0% 0 19% 1
conveniences

More/ better seats/ flower 3.0% 4 38% 3 18% 1 0.0% 0 54% 2 24% 2 3% 4 0.0% 0 6.6% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 51% 4  0.0% 0
displays

More/ better services 1.5% 2 26% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 1 12% 1 19% 2 0.0% 0 33% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 26% 2 00% 0

More advertising 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

More national multiple shops 17.2% 23 12.8% 10 23.2% 13 13.3% 2 18.9% 7 17.1% 14 19.4% 20 9.7% 3 11.5% 7 19.2% 5 23.4% 11 21.8% 17 11.5% 6
/ High Street shops

More independent shops 22.4% 30 21.8% 17 23.2% 13 13.3% 2 24.3% 9 23.2% 19 26.2% 27 9.7% 3 21.3% 13 34.6% 9 17.0% 8 19.2% 15 26.9% 14

Supermarket 1.5% 2 0.0% 0 36% 2 6.7% 1 27% 1 0.0% 0 10% 1 32% 1 16% 1 0.0% 0 21% 1 0.0% 0 19% 1

Street markets - physical 4.5% 6 7% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 1 61% 5 3.9% 4 65% 2 49% 3 11.5% 3 0.0% 0 7.7% 6 0.0% 0
improvements

Street markets - better range 4.5% 6 6.4% 5 18% 1 0.0% 0 54% 2 49% 4 49% 5 32% 1 49% 3 11.5% 3 0.0% 0 6.4% 5 19% 1
and quality of offer

More/ better visitor 1.5% 2 0.0% 0 36% 2 13.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 65% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 43% 2 13% 1 19% 1
attractions
More/ better visitor 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

accommodation
Protection from the weather 0.7% 1 13% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 1 10% 1 0.0% 0 16% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1 0.0% Q
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for Lambert Smith Hampton July 2019
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE Gosport Haslar Royal Yesat Q06  Noat Q06
Marina Marina Clarence
Marina

(e.g. covered shopping

mall)
Shops/ services open on 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sundays
Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
A cinema 2.2% 3 13% 1 3.6% 2 20.0% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 29% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.4% 3 13% 1 38% 2
Fill the empty shops 5.2% 7 3.8% 3 71% 4 0.0% 0 54% 2 61% 5 3.9% 4 97% 3 82% 5 3.8% 1 21% 1 7.7% 6 19% 1
Knock down and rebuild 3.7% 5 38% 3 36% 2  0.0% 0 54% 2 3™ 3 2% 3 65% 2 33% 2 17% 2 21% 1 26% 2 58% 3
(Don't know) 14.9% 20 14.1% 11 16.1% 9 6.7% 1 10.8% 4 18.3% 15 155% 16 12.9% 4 23.0% 14 7.7% 2 85% 4 15.4% 12 15.4% 8
(Nothing) 11.2% 15 12.8% 10 8.9% 5 0.0% 0 27% 1 17.1% 14 9.7% 10 16.1% 5 11.5% 7 11.5% 3 10.6% 5 9.0% 7 11.5% 6
Base: 134 78 56 15 37 82 103 31 61 26 47 78 52
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Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE Gosport Haslar Royal Yesat Q06  Noat Q06
Marina Marina Clarence
Marina

Q13 Specifically focusing on facilities around Royal Clarence Marina, what type of retail, leisure, service, restaurant/café or bars would encourage you to visit the waterfront area? [MR]

Food / convenience shops 20.9% 40 218% 17 411% 23 66.7% 10 324% 12 22.0% 18 262% 27 419% 13 6.6% 4 0.0% 0 76.6% 36 205% 16 423% 22
Non-food shops 10.4% 14 7.7% 6 14.3% 8 33.3% 5 81% 3 7.3% 6 10.7% 11 9.7% 3 33% 2 38% 1 23.4% 11 3.8% 3 21.2% 11
Specialist retailers 82% 11 7.7% 6 89% 5 20.0% 3 10.8% 4 4% 4 78% 8 97% 3 4% 3 115% 3 10.6% 5 64% 5 11.5% 6
Specific branded shop 2.2% 3 26% 2 18% 1 00% 0 54% 2 12% 1 19% 2 32% 1 49% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 26% 2 1% 1
Financial and professional 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0 27% 1 0.0% 0 10% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 1 0.0% 0 19% 1
services (e.g. bank, post

office)

Personal services (eg. 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 18% 1 6.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 10% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 1 0.0% 0 19% 1
beauty/ hair salon, barber,

dry cleaner, laundrette,

etc)

More/ better quality cafes 82% 11 51% 4 12.5% 7 0.0% 0 10.8% 4 85% 7 78% 8 97% 3 82% 5 00% 0 12.8% 6 64% 5 11.5% 6
More/ better quality 9.0% 12 7.7% 6 10.7% 6 0.0% 0 54% 2 122% 10 97% 10 65% 2 98% 6 38% 1 10.6% 5 77% 6 11.5% 6
restaurants

More/ better quality 5.2% 7 13% 1 10.7% 6 0.0% 0 81% 3 49% 4 4.9% 5 65% 2 82% 5 38% 1 21% 1 64% 5 38% 2
bars/pubs

More/ better family 6.0% 8 51% 4 71% 4 13.3% 2 54% 2 4% 4 6.8% 7 32% 1 33% 2 38% 1 10.6% 5 51% 4 7.7% 4
restaurants

More/ better fine dining 3.0% 4 38% 3 18% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 4.9% 4 2.9% 3 32% 1 49% 3 0.0% 0 21% 1 26% 2 38% 2
restaurants

More/ better seafood 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
restaurants

Specidlist bars e.g. cocktail 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
bar, wine bar (PLEASE

WRITE IN)

Specidist café/restaurant eg.  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
vegan, vegetarian, etc

(PLEASE WRITE IN)

More/ better branded /chain 0.7% 1 13% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 1 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 16% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 1
restaurants

More/ better independent 2.2% 3 26% 2 18% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 37% 3 29% 3 0.0% 0 33% 2 0.0% 0 21% 1 26% 2 1% 1
restaurants

More/ better branded /chain 3.0% 4 51% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 54% 2 24% 2 29% 3 32% 1 33% 2 3.8% 1 21% 1 38% 3 19% 1
cafes

More/ better independent 2.2% 3 26% 2 1.8% 1 13.3% 2 0.0% 0 12% 1 29% 3 0.0% 0 16% 1 0.0% 0 43% 2 26% 2 1% 1
cafes

Specific branded restaurant 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
or café (PLEASE WRITE

IN)

Specific branded restaurant 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
or café (PLEASE WRITE

IN)
More/ better outdoor dining  22% 3 26% 2 18% 1 00% 0 54% 2 12% 1 29% 3 00% 0 16% 1 38% 1 21% 1 13% 1 38% 2
Later opening bars/ pubs 00% 0 00% O 00% O 00% O 00% O 00% O 00% O 00% O 00% O 00% O 00% O 00% O 00% O
Earlier opening cafes/ 00% 0 00% O 00% O 00% O 00% O 00% O 00% O 00% O 00% O 00% O 00% O 00% O 00% O
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Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE Gosport Haslar Royal Yesat Q06  Noat Q06
Marina Marina Clarence
Marina

restaurants (e.g. for

breskfast)
Other (PLEASEWRITEIN 00% 0 00% O 00% 0 00% O 00% O 00% O 00% O 00% 0 00% 0 00% O 00% O 00% O 00% O
Chandlery 45% 6 64% 5 18% 1 00% O 54% 2 49% 4 39% 4 65% 2 33% 2 00% O 85% 4 51% 4 38% 2
(Don't know) 373% 50 41.0% 32 321% 18 133% 2 324% 12 439% 36 388% 40 323% 10 50.8% 31 57.7% 15 85% 4 410% 32 30.8% 16
(Nothing) 11.2% 15 128% 10 89% 5 133% 2 162% 6 85% 7 107% 11 129% 4 164% 10 192% 5 00% O 154% 12 58% 3
Base: 134 78 56 15 37 82 103 31 61 26 47 78 52

160519 NEMS market research



by demographics and location

Gosport Marinas Survey

for Lambert Smith Hampton

Page 13
July 2019

Q14 What visitor attractions and activities in the Gosport area (excluding Portsmouth) do you intend to visit during your stay? [MR]

Alver Valley Country Park

Boat cruise - tour

Children'sindoor play (e.g.
Money Bizness Activity
Centre)

Children's outdoor play area

D Day Trail

Diving Museum

Explosion! Museum of
Navel Firepower

Fallen Acorn Brewing
Company

Fishing - lesson(S)

Fishing - self guided

Fort Brockhurst

Gosport BMX track

Gosport Discovery Centre

Gosport Gallery

Gosport Leisure Park
(swimming pool, gym,
football, etc)

Helicopter tour

HMS Alliance

Kitesurfing - lesson(s)

Kitesurfing - self guided

L ee-on-the-Solent Beach

Little Woodham Living
History Village

Planet Ice rink

Royal Navy Submarine
Museum

Sailing - lesson(s)

Sailing - self guided

Solent Springs Adventure
Golf

Stokes Bay Beach

Swimming pool

Team Sport Karting track

The Hovercraft Museum

Titchfield Haven National
Nature Reserve

Wildgrounds Nature Reserve

Wind surfing - lesson(s)

Wind surfing - self guided

Other (PLEASE STATE)

Total

1.5%
0.7%
0.7%

1.5%
0.7%
0.7%
4.5%

0.0%

0.0%
0.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
1.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
5.2%

0.0%
0.7%
0.0%

0.0%
0.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.7%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

=

O EFEN

o

[cNoNeoNoNol Ne)

RPOORFRO oOr O ~N O oo ooNO

oOoooo

Male

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

2.6%
1.3%
1.3%
5.1%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
1.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
6.4%

0.0%
1.3%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

AR EPN

o

[cNoNeoNoNoNoNe)

[eNeoNoNoN Ne

a1 o

[cNoNeoNoNo] ol Ne]

oOoooo

Female

3.6%
1.8%
1.8%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.6%

0.0%

0.0%
1.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
1.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
3.6%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
1.8%
0.0%
0.0%
1.8%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

NO OO

o

[eNeoNoNoNol Ne)

POORrO [oNeoNe] N O [cNeoNoNoN N

oo oo

18-34

6.7%
0.0%
6.7%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.7%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
6.7%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
6.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

1
0
1

o P OOO

[cNoNeoNoNoNoNe)

[cNoNeol Ne] [oNoNe] = O [eNeoNoNoNoNa]

oOoooo

35-54

2.71%
2.71%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.4%

0.0%

0.0%
2.71%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
5.4%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

1
1
0

NOoo

o

[cNoNoNoNol Ne)

[cNoNeoNoNo] [oNoNe] N O [eNoNoNoNoNa]

oOoooo

55+

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

2.4%
1.2%
1.2%
3.7%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
2.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
4.9%

0.0%
1.2%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.2%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

WkFEEFEPN

o

[cNoNeoNoNoNoNe)

ooooNO

O

PrOOOO ol Ne]

oOoooo

ABC1

1.0%
1.0%
0.0%

1.9%
1.0%
1.0%
5.8%

0.0%

0.0%
1.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
1.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
5.8%

0.0%
1.0%
0.0%

0.0%
1.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

1
1
0

OR LN

o

[cNeoNoNoNol Ne)

oocooNO

o O

RPOORFrRO [N Ne]

oo oo

C2DE

3.2%
0.0%
3.2%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
3.2%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

1
0
1

[cNeoNeoNa]

o

[cNoNeoNoNoNoNe)

[cNoNeoNoNo] [oNoNe] = O [eNeoNoNoNoNa]

oOoooo

Gosport
Marina

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
1.6%
4.9%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
3.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
4.9%

0.0%
1.6%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

o (AR NeNe] oo

[eNeololNeoloNeNoe)

w o oocoonNOoO

[N

oOoooo

oNoNeoNo]

Haslar
Marina

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

7.7%
3.8%
0.0%
3.8%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
11.5%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

o RPORLN o oo

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNe)

[eNeoNeoNoNeoNe]

w o

[cNoNoNoNe] [oNeoNe]

oo oo

Royal
Clarence
Marina

4.3%
2.1%
2.1%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.3%

0.0%

0.0%
2.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
2.1%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
2.1%
0.0%
0.0%
2.1%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

S

NO OO

o

[cNeoNoNoNol Ne)

RPOORFrO [oNeoNe] = O [eNeoNeoloNoNe]

oOooo

Yesat Q06

0.0%
1.3%
1.3%

1.3%
1.3%
1.3%
5.1%

0.0%

0.0%
1.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
2.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
5.1%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

=

N e

o

[cNoNeoNoNol Ne)

oo ooNO

O

[cNoNoNoNo] [oNoNe]

oOoooo

No at Q06

1.9%
0.0%
0.0%

1.9%
0.0%
0.0%
3.8%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
5.8%

0.0%
1.9%
0.0%

0.0%
1.9%
0.0%
0.0%
1.9%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

o NOOoOr [oNeN

[cNeoNoNoNoNoNe)

[eNeoNoNoNoNa]

w o

RPOORFRO [oN - Ne]

oooo
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Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE Gosport Haslar Royal Yesat Q06  Noat Q06
Marina Marina Clarence
Marina

| don't intend to visit any 85.1% 114 88.5% 69 80.4% 45 66.7% 10 86.5% 32 87.8% 72 85.4% 88 83.9% 26 90.2% 55 80.8% 21 80.9% 38 87.2% 68 82.7% 43
visitor attractions
(Don’t know) 3.0% 4  0.0% 0 71% 4 13.3% 2 2% 1 12% 1 19% 2 65% 2 16% 1 0.0% 0 6.4% 3 26% 2 3.8% 2

Base: 134 78 56 15 37 82 103 31 61 26 47 78 52

Q15 What improvements could be made to Gosport's visitor and tourist attractions? [MR]

More/ better quality visitor 2.2% 3 13% 1 36% 2 6.7% 1 27% 1 12% 1 19% 2 32% 1 16% 1 0.0% 0 43% 2 38% 3 0.0% 0
accommodeation e.g.

hotels, b& bs, guest houses

More/ better range of water 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
based activities

(PROVIDE ONE

EXAMPLE)

More/ better range or 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
non-water based activities

(PROVIDE ONE

EXAMPLE)

More attractions for young 82% 11 2.6% 2 16.1% 9 33.3% 5 10.8% 4 24% 2 6.8% 7 12.9% 4 0.0% 0 3.8% 1 213% 10 51% 4 11.5% 6
children e.g 0to 11 years

More attractions for older 5.2% 7 13% 1 10.7% 6 20.0% 3 54% 2 24% 2 3.9% 4 9.7% 3 16% 1 0.0% 0 12.8% 6 26% 2 17% 4
children e.g. 0 to 15 years

More attractions for 2.2% 3 13% 1 36% 2 13.3% 2 27% 1 0.0% 0 10% 1 65% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.4% 3 26% 2 1% 1
teenagers

More/ better leisure 9.7% 13 6.4% 5 14.3% 8 20.0% 3 135% 5 6.1% 5 97% 10 9.7% 3 49% 3 7% 2 17.0% 8 26% 2 192% 10
facilities

More/ better local breweries  0.7% 1 13% 1 0.0% 0 6.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 10% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 1 0.0% 0 19% 1
More/ better eating and 5.2% 7 38% 3 71% 4  0.0% 0 54% 2 61% 5 4.9% 5 6.5% 2 16% 1 11.5% 3 64% 3 26% 2 9.6% 5

drinking out options

More/ better historic trails 1.5% 2 13% 1 18% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 24% 2 19% 2 0.0% 0 33% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1 19% 1
More/ better nature trails 0.7% 1 1.3% 1 0.0% 0 6.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 32% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 1 13% 1 0.0% 0
More/ better museums 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(PROVIDE ONE
EXAMPLE)
Water park 1.5% 2 13% 1 18% 1 0.0% 0 54% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 65% 2 33% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1 19% 1
More/ better visitor 0.7% 1 13% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 1 10% 1 0.0% 0 16% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1 0.0% 0
accommodation
Other (PLEASE STATE) 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Better public transport links 1.5% 2 13% 1 18% 1 0.0% 0 27% 1 12% 1 10% 1 32% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 43% 2 0.0% 0 19% 1
Cheaper parking 0.7% 1 1.3% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 1 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 16% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1 0.0% 0
More information 2.2% 3 26% 2 1.8% 1 0.0% 0 27% 1 24% 2 29% 3 0.0% 0 49% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 38% 3 0.0% Q
(Don't know) 39.6% 53 42.3% 33 35.7% 20 40.0% 6 37.8% 14 40.2% 33 41.7% 43 32.3% 10 47.5% 29 38.5% 10 29.8% 14 42.3% 33 38.5% 20
(Nothing) 328% 44 37.2% 29 268% 15 6.7% 1 297% 11 39.0% 32 330% 34 323% 10 328% 20 385% 10 298% 14 37.2% 29 25.0% 13
Base: 134 78 56 15 37 82 103 31 61 26 47 78 52
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Total

Male

Female

18-34

35-54

55+

ABC1

Q16 Are there any specialist visitor attractions or activities that you would visit if they were available in Gosport?

More for childrem
Internet café
Cinema

Palicing

Nature walks
Historical attractions
Aquarium

Gym

No

Base:
GEN GENDER:
Male

Female
Base:

AGE AGE GROUP:

18 - 24 years
25 - 34 years
35- 44 years
45 - 54 years
55 - 64 years
65+ years

Base:

SEG SEG

Base:

3.0%
0.7%
4.5%
0.7%
0.7%
1.5%
0.7%
0.7%
88.8%

58.2%
41.8%

1.5%
9.7%
8.2%
19.4%
26.1%
35.1%

38.1%
38.8%
15.7%

7.5%

ADU No. of adults (incl Resp)

1 adult in hhold
2 adultsin hhold
3 adultsin hhold

4 or more adultsin hhold

Base:

12.7%
73.1%
9.0%
5.2%

S

ORRPNRROR

11
134

0.0%
0.0%
3.8%
0.0%
1.3%
1.3%
0.0%
1.3%
93.6%

78 100.0%

56
134

17

12

134

0.0%

0.0%
3.8%
9.0%
16.7%
26.9%
43.6%

43.6%
38.5%
14.1%

3.8%

14.1%
71.8%
9.0%
5.1%

0 71%
0 18%
3 54%
0 18%
1 0.0%
1 18%
0 18%
1 0.0%
73 82.1%

78

78 0.0%
0 100.0%

78

0 3.6%
3 17.9%
7 71%
13 23.2%
21 25.0%
34 23.2%

34 30.4%
30 39.3%
11 17.9%

3 125%

78

11 10.7%
56 75.0%
7 8.9%
4 54%

4
1
3
1
0
1
1
0

46

56

56
56

17
22
10

56

w o,

56

20.0%
6.7%
6.7%
6.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

66.7%

20.0%
80.0%

13.3%
86.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

13.3%
40.0%
13.3%
33.3%

20.0%
66.7%
13.3%

0.0%

OO0 O0O0OO0ORrRREFPW

e
a1

2.71%
0.0%
10.8%
0.0%
2.71%
2.1%
0.0%
0.0%
83.8%

54.1%
45.9%

0.0%
0.0%
29.7%
70.3%
0.0%
0.0%

24.3%
45.9%
24.3%

5.4%

18.9%
56.8%
13.5%
10.8%

RPOORRFRPROMNOLR

w W
J

20
17

37

11
26

37

H Ol

37

0.0%
0.0%
1.2%
0.0%
0.0%
1.2%
1.2%
1.2%
95.1%

67.1%
32.9%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
42.7%
57.3%

48.8%
35.4%
12.2%

3.7%

8.5%
81.7%
6.1%
3.7%

OFRRPRFRPROORFROO

0 =~
N

55
27

82

[eNeoNoNa]

40

10

82

w ;o

82

1.9%
0.0%
3.9%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
91.3%

62.1%
37.9%

1.0%
6.8%
6.8%
18.4%
28.2%
38.8%

49.5%
50.5%
0.0%
0.0%

9.7%
77.7%
8.7%
3.9%

ERrRrRRLRLRMNON

©

103

39
103

C2DE

6.5%
3.2%
6.5%
0.0%
0.0%
3.2%
0.0%
0.0%
80.6%

45.2%
54.8%

3.2%
19.4%
12.9%
22.6%
19.4%
22.6%

0.0%
0.0%
67.7%
32.3%

22.6%
58.1%
9.7%
9.7%

QOOFrRrROONEN

w N
=

14
17

31

~NoO~NDOoOR

31

=
w w oo~

31

Gosport
Marina

0.0%
0.0%
3.3%
0.0%
1.6%
3.3%
1.6%
1.6%
90.2%

63.9%
36.1%

0.0%
4.9%
9.8%
21.3%
24.6%
39.3%

37.7%
41.0%
18.0%

3.3%

14.8%
65.6%
11.5%

8.2%

PNEFRONOO

1

Haslar
Marina

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

55 100.0%

61

39
22

61

23
25
11

61

80.8%
19.2%

3.8%
0.0%
0.0%
15.4%
34.6%
46.2%

42.3%
42.3%
11.5%

3.8%

3.8%
92.3%
3.8%
0.0%

[oNeoNeoloNoNoNoNoNe)

NN
[«

21

26

NOMOOR

N
(@I =N N

26

Royal
Clarence
Marina

8.5%
2.1%
8.5%
2.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
80.9%

38.3%
61.7%

2.1%
21.3%
10.6%
19.1%
23.4%
23.4%

36.2%
34.0%
14.9%
14.9%

14.9%
72.3%
8.5%
4.3%

OO OOFRrMRERL N

AW
hy)

18
29

47

10

11
11

47

Yesat Q06
1.3% 1
1.3% 1
3.8% 3
0.0% 0
1.3% 1
2.6% 2
1.3% 1
1.3% 1

885% 69

78

62.8% 49

37.2% 29

78
2.6% 2
6.4% 5
9.0% 7

15.4% 12

24.4% 19

423% 33

78

346% 27

436% 34

14.1% 11
7.7% 6

78

12.8% 10

71.8% 56
9.0% 7
6.4% 5

78

No at Q06
5.8% 3
0.0% 0
1.9% 1
1.9% 1
0.0% 0
0.0% 0
0.0% 0
0.0% 0

92.3% 48

52

538% 28

46.2% 24

52
0.0% 0

15.4% 8
5.8% 3

25.0% 13

288% 15

25.0% 13

52

42% 23

346% 18

15.4% 8
5.8% 3

52

11.5% 6

75.0% 39
9.6% 5
3.8% 2

52
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Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE Gosport Haslar Royal Yesat Q06  Noat Q06
Marina Marina Clarence
Marina

CHI No. of children (Under 16)

No children in hhold 81.3% 109 87.2% 68 73.2% 41 46.7% 7 56.8% 21 988% 81 854% 88 67.7% 21 83.6% 51 96.2% 25 702% 33 833% 65 80.8% 42
1 child in hhold 10.4% 14 7.7% 6 14.3% 8 33.3% 5 21.6% 8 12% 1 78% 8 19.4% 6 82% 5 38% 1 17.0% 8 9.0% 7 11.5% 6
2 children in hhold 3.7% 5 13% 1 7.1% 4 6.7% 1 10.8% 4  0.0% 0 19% 2 97% 3 33% 2 0.0% 0 6.4% 3 38% 3 19% 1
4 children in hoold 2.2% 3 26% 2 18% 1 6.7% 1 54% 2 0.0% 0 29% 3 0.0% 0 33% 2 0.0% 0 21% 1 26% 2 1% 1
4 or more children in hhold 2.2% 3 13% 1 3.6% 2 6.7% 1 54% 2 0.0% 0 19% 2 32% 1 16% 1 0.0% 0 43% 2 13% 1 38% 2
Base: 134 78 56 15 37 82 103 31 61 26 47 78 52
CAR No. of cars in household

No carsin hhold 254% 34 321% 25 16.1% 9 40.0% 6 13.5% 5 280% 23 243% 25 29.0% 9 33% 2100.0% 26 12.8% 6 308% 24 17.3% 9
1 car in hhold 29.1% 39 26.9% 21 32.1% 18 33.3% 5 27.0% 10 29.3% 24 27.2% 28 35.5% 11 37.7% 23  0.0% 0 34.0% 16 30.8% 24 26.9% 14
2 carsin hhold 35.8% 48 33.3% 26 39.3% 22 26.7% 4 45.9% 17 32.9% 27 37.9% 39 29.0% 9 44.3% 27 0.0% 0 44.7% 21 29.5% 23 44.2% 23
3 carsin hhold 4.5% 6 2.6% 2 71% 4  0.0% 0 27% 1 6.1% 5 4.9% 5 32% 1 82% 5 0.0% 0 21% 1 38% 3 58% 3
4 or more carsin hhold 5.2% 7 51% 4 54% 3 0.0% 0 10.8% 4 37% 3 58% 6 32% 1 6.6% 4  0.0% 0 6.4% 3 51% 4  58% 3
Base: 134 78 56 15 37 82 103 31 61 26 47 78 52
DAY DAY OF INTERVIEW:

Monday 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Tuesday 104% 14 16.7% 13 1.8% 1 0.0% 0 81% 3 134% 11 11.7% 12 65% 2 230% 14 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 115% 9 9.6% 5
Wednesday 12.7% 17 11.5% 9 14.3% 8 6.7% 1 27% 1 18.3% 15 15.5% 16 3.2% 1 27.9% 17 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.8% 10 13.5% 7
Thursday 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Friday 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Saturday 76.9% 103 71.8% 56 83.9% 47 93.3% 14 89.2% 33 68.3% 56 72.8% 75 90.3% 28 49.2% 30 100.0% 26 100.0% 47 75.6% 59 76.9% 40
Sunday 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Base: 134 78 56 15 37 82 103 31 61 26 47 78 52
LOC LOCATION :

Gosport Marina 455% 61 50.0% 39 39.3% 22 200% 3 514% 19 47.6% 39 466% 48 419% 131000% 61 00% O 00% O 500% 39 423% 22
Haslar Marina 19.4% 26 26.9% 21 89% 5 6.7% 1 10.8% 4 25.6% 21 21.4% 22 12.9% 4  0.0% 0 100.0% 26 0.0% 0 24.4% 19 11.5% 6
Royal Clarence Marina 351% 47 231% 18 518% 29 733% 11 37.8% 14 268% 22 320% 33 452% 14 0.0% 0 0.0% 0100.0% 47 256% 20 462% 24
Base: 134 78 56 15 37 82 103 31 61 26 47 78 52

160519 NEMS market research



by demographics and location

Gosport Marinas Survey

for Lambert Smith Hampton

Page 17
July 2019

Total Male

PC

BA3 5 0.7% 1 0.0% 0
BB4 9 0.7% 1 00% 0
BH16 4 0.7% 1 13% 1
BH9 3 0.7% 1 1.3% 1
BN14 8 0.7% 1 13% 1
CM3 6 0.7% 1 1.3% 1
CR8 1 0.7% 1 1.3% 1
DES57 0.7% 1 13% 1
DE722 0.7% 1 0.0% 0
DT101 0.7% 1 0.0% 0
GU121 0.7% 1 13% 1
GU27 3 0.7% 1 1.3% 1
GU359 0.7% 1 1.3% 1
IP2 8 0.7% 1 00% Q
KT108 0.7% 1 13% 1
KT121 0.7% 1 0.0% 0
KT17 3 1.5% 2 13% 1
KT17 4 0.7% 1 00% Q
KT207 0.7% 1 13% 1
M3 6 0.7% 1 13% 1
0OX135 0.7% 1 13% 1
PL9 2 0.7% 1 1.3% 1
POl 2 0.7% 1 13% 1
PO10 8 0.7% 1 13% 1
PO110 0.7% 1 0.0% 0
PO12 0.7% 1 00% Q
PO121 17.2% 23 20.5% 16
PO12 2 4.5% 6 1.3% 1
PO12 3 3.0% 4 2.6% 2
PO12 4 5.2% 7 3.8% 3
PO130 1.5% 2 0.0% 0
PO131 0.7% 1 00% Q
PO13 2 0.7% 1 00% Q
PO13 4 0.7% 1 0.0% 0
PO138 0.7% 1 00% Q
PO139 2.2% 3 13% 1
PO14 2 0.7% 1 0.0% 0
PO14 3 0.7% 1 0.0% Q
PO16 0 0.7% 1 00% Q
PO16 7 0.7% 1 0.0% 0
PO16 8 0.7% 1 13% 1
PO30 2 0.7% 1 13% 1
PO318 0.7% 1 1.3% 1
PO32 6 0.7% 1 13% 1
PO33 0.7% 1 13% 1

Female

1.8%
1.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.8%
1.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.8%
0.0%
1.8%
1.8%
1.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.8%
1.8%
12.5%
8.9%
3.6%
7.1%
3.6%
1.8%
1.8%
1.8%
1.8%
3.6%
1.8%
1.8%
1.8%
1.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

OO0OO0OO0CORRFRPRFPEPNRPEPRPEPNANUUOINPRPPOOOOCOORRPPRPORPOOORPOOOO0OO0OORE

18-34

0.0%
6.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.7%
20.0%
6.7%
6.7%
26.7%
6.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

OO0 O0O0C000O0O0O0CO0O0O0ORRANARPRRFRPRWROOOOOO0O0OO0OO0OROO0O0000O0O00000O0ORKRO

35-54

0.0%
0.0%
2.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.71%
0.0%
2.71%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.1%
2.71%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
13.5%
10.8%
5.4%
5.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.71%
2.71%
2.71%
0.0%
2.71%
2.71%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.71%
0.0%
0.0%

55+

1.2%
0.0%
0.0%
1.2%
1.2%
1.2%
1.2%
1.2%
1.2%
1.2%
1.2%
1.2%
0.0%
1.2%
0.0%
0.0%
2.4%
1.2%
1.2%
1.2%
1.2%
0.0%
0.0%
1.2%
1.2%
0.0%
18.3%
1.2%
1.2%
1.2%
1.2%
1.2%
1.2%
0.0%
0.0%
2.4%
1.2%
0.0%
0.0%
1.2%
1.2%
1.2%
0.0%
1.2%
1.2%

OO0ORrROOORRFRPRORRPRRFRPROOONMNNMNUIIOOORRFPROOOOOOROROOOOOOOOOR OO

=
PR ORRPRRPROORNOORRPRRPRRPRREPRLRUIORPRROORRREPRENOORORRREPRREPRRERLRRELOOR

ABC1

0.0%
1.0%
0.0%
1.0%
0.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
0.0%
1.0%
1.0%
0.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
0.0%
17.5%
1.9%
1.9%
3.9%
0.0%
0.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.9%
1.0%
1.0%
0.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
0.0%
1.0%

=
RPORRRPRRPRORPRRNRRPRPOOMNNOORRPRRPRRRPRPREPRPRPRLRRORRORRPRRRRORORO

C2DE

3.2%
0.0%
3.2%
0.0%
3.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.2%
0.0%
0.0%
3.2%
0.0%
0.0%
3.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.2%
16.1%
12.9%
6.5%
9.7%
6.5%
3.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.2%
0.0%
0.0%
3.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.2%
0.0%

OFRPO0OO0CO0OO0OROOROOORNWNNMNUIIFRPOOOOOOOOROOROOROOOOOROROLR

Gosport
Marina

1.6%
1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.6%
1.6%
0.0%
1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
1.6%
0.0%
1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.6%
1.6%
0.0%
18.0%
6.6%
4.9%
3.3%
1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
1.6%
1.6%
1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.6%

PORPRRFRPROOOROROORORRPROOOOROOOORER

[y

RPOOOROO0OOORRROORNWDN

Haslar
Marina

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.8%
3.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.8%
3.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.8%
0.0%
3.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.8%
3.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.8%
3.8%
3.8%
0.0%

ORPFPFPOOOORFRPROOOO0OO0OOORrROOOORORPROOOFRPROOOOOORPFPROOORLRFLROOO

Royal
Clarence
Marina

0.0%
0.0%
2.1%
0.0%
0.0%
2.1%
0.0%
2.1%
0.0%
0.0%
2.1%
0.0%
0.0%
2.1%
0.0%
2.1%
2.1%
0.0%
2.1%
0.0%
0.0%
2.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.1%
25.5%
2.1%
2.1%
10.6%
2.1%
2.1%
2.1%
0.0%
0.0%
2.1%
0.0%
2.1%
2.1%
2.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

I
OO0 O0CORrRRFRPFRPROFRPROORRPRFRPUOFRPRFEPNFRPROOOFRPROOFRORPFRPOFRPROORFRPROORPRORPROOROO

Yesat Q06

0.0%
0.0%
1.3%
1.3%
1.3%
1.3%
0.0%
0.0%
1.3%
1.3%
1.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.3%
0.0%
2.6%
0.0%
0.0%
1.3%
1.3%
1.3%
0.0%
1.3%
1.3%
1.3%
20.5%
5.1%
3.8%
1.3%
2.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.3%
2.6%
1.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.3%
0.0%
1.3%
1.3%

=
PRPORFRPOOOORNRPFPOOONRFPFWOMNOFRPPFPPORPRPPOONORPROOORRPPFPOORRPEPLPPRLOO

No at Q06

1.9%
1.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.9%
1.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.9%
1.9%
1.9%
0.0%
1.9%
0.0%
1.9%
1.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
13.5%
3.8%
1.9%
9.6%
0.0%
1.9%
1.9%
1.9%
0.0%
1.9%
0.0%
1.9%
0.0%
1.9%
1.9%
0.0%
1.9%
0.0%
0.0%

OO0OrRORRFRPROFRPRORORRPRRFRPROUUPNNOOOROOORRPRORORRPRFRPROOORRPROOOORE
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Total
PO33 3 0.7% 1
PO33 4 0.7% 1
PO5 3 0.7% 1
PO6 2 1.5% 2
PO6 4 0.7% 1
PO8 0 0.7% 1
RG128 0.7% 1
RG215 0.7% 1
RG26 3 0.7% 1
RG270 0.7% 1
RG30 4 0.7% 1
RG4 6 0.7% 1
RG7 3 0.7% 1
RH107 0.7% 1
RH12 2 0.7% 1
RH17 6 0.7% 1
RH19 4 0.7% 1
RN120 0.7% 1
SE155 0.7% 1
SG4 8 0.7% 1
SM5 2 0.7% 1
SO16 6 0.7% 1
S022 5 0.7% 1
S0239 0.7% 1
S0O31 4 0.7% 1
SO315 1.5% 2
S031 6 0.7% 1
S0531 0.7% 1
SP7 0.7% 1
SS2 6 0.7% 1
TQ124 0.7% 1
TW1 2 0.7% 1
TW208 0.7% 1
Refused 10.4% 14
Base: 134

Male

1.3%
1.3%
1.3%
0.0%
1.3%
1.3%
1.3%
0.0%
1.3%
0.0%
0.0%
1.3%
1.3%
0.0%
1.3%
1.3%
1.3%
1.3%
1.3%
1.3%
0.0%
1.3%
0.0%
1.3%
1.3%
2.6%
1.3%
1.3%
0.0%
1.3%
0.0%
0.0%
1.3%
11.5%

OROORORRPRNRRPRORORRREPRLPREPRORRPROORORRRLRORRE

~
@

Female

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.8%
0.0%
1.8%
1.8%
0.0%
0.0%
1.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.8%
0.0%
1.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.8%
0.0%
1.8%
1.8%
0.0%
8.9%

GORFRPOFRPOOOOOFRPRORPROOO0OO0OO0OORPROORLRFRPRORFRPROOONOOO

18-34

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
13.3%

[SNeNoNeoNoNoNoNoloNoNoNoloNoNoNoloNoNoNoNoNoNoloNoNoNoNoNoNoloNeoNoNa]

=
a

35-54

0.0%
2.71%
2.1%
2.71%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.71%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.71%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.71%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.1%
2.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.1%
0.0%
0.0%
2.71%
0.0%
2.71%
0.0%
5.4%

55+

1.2%
0.0%
0.0%
1.2%
1.2%
1.2%
1.2%
0.0%
1.2%
1.2%
1.2%
0.0%
1.2%
1.2%
1.2%
1.2%
0.0%
1.2%
1.2%
1.2%
0.0%
0.0%
1.2%
1.2%
1.2%
2.4%
0.0%
1.2%
1.2%
0.0%
1.2%
0.0%
1.2%
12.2%

NORORFRPROORFROOOORRFRPROOOROOOOROOOROOORRERERO

37

ABC1

1 1.0%
0 0.0%
0 1.0%
1 19%
1 0.0%
1 1.0%
1 1.0%
0 1.0%
1 1.0%
1 1.0%
1 1.0%
0 1.0%
1 1.0%
1 1.0%
1 1.0%
1 1.0%
0 1.0%
1 1.0%
1 1.0%
1 0.0%
0 1.0%
0 1.0%
1 1.0%
1 1.0%
1 1.0%
2 19%
0 1.0%
1 1.0%
1 1.0%
0 1.0%
1 1.0%
0 1.0%
1 0.0%
0 13.6%

NORRPRRPRRPRPRNRRPRPRPRPRORRRPRREPREPRRRREPREPREPREPRLRRLRONROR

[

103

C2DE

0.0%
3.2%
0.0%
0.0%
3.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.2%
0.0%

el NeoloNoNoNoNoloNoNoNoloNol NeoloNoNoNoNoNoNoloNoNoNoNoNol " NoNol —Ne]

31

Gosport
Marina

0.0%
1.6%
0.0%
3.3%
1.6%
1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
1.6%
0.0%
1.6%
1.6%
0.0%
1.6%
0.0%
1.6%
1.6%
0.0%
1.6%
1.6%
0.0%
1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.6%
0.0%
1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
13.1%

MOOrROROOOROORORRORRORORROROORRNORO

61

Haslar
Marina

3.8%
0.0%
3.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.8%
0.0%
3.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.8%
0.0%
7.7%
3.8%
3.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.8%
11.5%

WFRPROOOORFPFNOFRPROOOOOOOORORPROOOOOOOOORrR,OR

N
[«

Royal
Clarence
Marina

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.1%
2.1%
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